Media Contact:
U.S. Immigration Fund
PublicRealtions@usifund.com
+1-561-799-1883

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

U.S. Immigration Fund Welcomes Cindy Lee as Vice President of Business Development, Head of South Korea

Palm Beach, FLA. – April 22, 2025 – U.S. Immigration Fund (USIF), a leading EB-5 Regional Center operator, is proud to announce the addition of Cindy Lee as Vice President of Business Development, Head of South Korea. Based in Seoul, Lee will lead investor relations and business development efforts in South Korea, further strengthening USIF's presence in the region.

Lee brings extensive experience in international recruitment, consulting, and EB-5 investor relations. Prior to joining USIF, she worked at St. George's University, specializing in medical and health science admissions, and spent five years managing EB-5 investor relations at an established EB-5 Regional Center. Her background in both education and investment makes her uniquely positioned to guide South Korean investors through the EB 5 process with expertise and care.

"I am thrilled to join U.S. Immigration Fund and contribute to its global success," said Lee. "South Korean investors are increasingly looking toward the EB-5 program as a pathway to new opportunities in the U.S., and I am excited to help them navigate the process with confidence and clarity."

"We are excited to welcome Cindy Lee to the USIF team," said Nicholas Mastroianni, President & Chief Marketing Officer of U.S. Immigration Fund. "Her deep understanding of investor relations and her proven ability to build strong relationships will be instrumental as we continue to expand in South Korea. Cindy's expertise and leadership will enhance our ability to serve investors and provide them with top-tier EB-5 opportunities."

Since its founding, USIF has helped thousands of families secure U.S. residency through EB-5 investments, successfully funding large-scale real estate projects with billions in capital. With Lee's appointment, USIF aims to expand its reach and

continue offering premier service to South Korean investors and families.

For more information or to schedule a consultation with Cindy Lee, use the links below. Book a Consultation with Cindy

Visit our website

About U.S. Immigration Fund

Since 2010, <u>U.S. Immigration Fund (USIF)</u> has led investment-driven immigration as a USCIS approved EB-5 regional center, channeling over \$2.9 billion into real estate projects that fuel economic growth and job creation. Supporting more than 5,000 investors and their families, USIF boasts over 4,600 I-526 approvals and 1,000+ I-829 approvals. Trusted by financial leaders like J.P. Morgan and Wells Fargo, USIF is recognized for its expertise in capital mobilization and investment management. Learn more at visaeb-5.com.

###